\$40.00 77492143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sarratt LLC		I10/20/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 8102	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77492143	PRE-DAWN DELIVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN M. NATLAND

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOZA1.001T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Natland

TRADEMARK REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0476

900145882

Signature:	/susan m. natland/
Date:	10/21/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0477



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SARRATT LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT
2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

4743863 8100M

090949170

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7593830

DATE: 10-20-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0478